ФЕНОЛОГИЧЕСКИЕ НАБЛЮДЕНИЯ                                                                     

II опыт

Дни 
Продолж. дня
tº
Погод-ные условия



день
ночь
В кабинете 


11.01.
7.26.
+3º
-2º
16º
***

***

12.01.
7.29.
+1º
-3º
18º
***

***

13.01.
7.31.
-1º
-5º
19º
(

14.01.
7.34.
-3º
-6º
18º
(

15.01.
7.37.
-5º
-8º
19º
(

16.01.
7.40.
-8º
-13º
20º
(

17.01.
7.43.
-5º
-9º
18º
(

18.01.
7.46.
-2º
-5º
17º
***

***

19.01.
7.49.
-5º
-10º
18º
(

20.01.
7.52.
-10º
-13º
18º
(

21.01.
7.56.
-12º
-15º
16º
(

22.01.
7.59.
-15º
-18º
15º
(

23.01.
8.03.
-15º
-18º
15º
(

24.01.
8.06.
-25º
-28º
16º
(

25.01.
8.10.
-20º
-22º
16º
(

26.01.
8.13.
-19º
-22º
17º
(

27.01.
8.17.
-25º
-28º
17º
(

28.01.
8.21.
-19º
-22º
17º
***

***

29.01.
8.25.
-19º
-22º
17º
***

***

30.01.
8.29.
-25º
-28º
16º
(


ДНЕВНИК НАБЛЮДЕНИЙ

Дни 
Вишня 
Тополь черный
Сирень обыкновенная
Черная смородина
Липа мелколистная
Дуб черешчатый

11.01.







15.01.


Наблюд. набухания почки

Без измен.
Без измен.

19.01.
Наблюд. набухания почки


Наблюд. набухания почки
Без измен.
Без измен.

22.01.

Наблюд. набухания почки
Начало цветения

Без измен.
Без измен.

23.01.




Без измен.
Без измен.

26.01.
Процесс набух. продолж.
Наблюд. набухания почки


Без измен.
Без измен.

30.01.

Набух. продолж.


Без измен.
Без измен.

08.02.
Начало цветения


Полное распускание листьев
Без измен.
Без измен.

09.02.

Полное распускание листьев


Без измен.
Без измен.

Условные обозначения: *** - снег, 

                                          (   - ясно,

( - переменно-облачно,

( - пасмурно.

